

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13514 OF 2023  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 70 OF 1998**

**Meena Vijay Khetan And Anr. ...Applicants  
V/s.  
Olumpus Superstructure Pvt. Ltd. and Anr. ...Respondents**

None for the parties.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2024**

**PC. :**

None for the Applicants. List on **28<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**