

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13514 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.70 OF 1998

Meena Vijay Khetan and Anr)...Applicants
V/s.
Olumpus Superstructure Pvt. Ltd. and Anr)...Respondents

Mr. Abhilesh Chitre h/f Mr. Deepak Chitnis for the Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2024

P.C. :

. Mr. Chitre, holding for Mr. Chitnis, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and seeks some accommodation in the matter submitting that Mr. Chitnis had to go for a Arbitration. Accordingly, list on **24th June, 2024.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2024.04.24
14:50:05
+0530