

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12664 OF 2023

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 78 OF 1998

Kamal S. Khetan .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Olympus Superstructure Pvt. Ltd. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 13514 OF 2023

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 70 OF 1998

Meena Vijay Khetan And Anr. ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Olumpus Superstructure Pvt. Ltd. And Anr ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12682 OF 2023

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 70 OF 1998

Vigya Investments Pvt.ltd .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Olympus Superstructures Pvt. Ltd .....RESPONDENT

Adv. Deepak Y. Chitnis for the Applicant  
Mr. Nitin C. Pawar - Court Receiver Present

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.**

**JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 10th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 24/12/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**